

15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel:+603-2050 2050

Fax: +603-2026 1313, 2034 2825, 2072 5818

Email: council@malaysianbar.org.my

Circular No 095/2016 Dated 18 Apr 2016

To Members of the Malaysian Bar

Members Struck Off the Roll of Advocates and Solicitors in 2015

We would like to bring to your attention that a notice, consisting of the names of Members of the Bar who were struck off the Roll of advocates and solicitors in 2015, was advertised on 16 Apr 2016 in *The Star*, *Berita Harian*, *Sin Chew Jit Poh* and *Malaysia Nanban*. The content of the English version of the notice is attached.

Kindly advise your clients who have sustained losses in consequence of dishonesty of these struck-off advocates and solicitors, to submit an application for a grant out of the Compensation Fund before **7 May 2016** (Saturday).

For more information on how to make a claim, click here to download the bilingual brochure entitled "Guidelines on Making a Claim for Compensation" / "Garis Panduan untuk Membuat Tuntutan Pampasan".

The relevant application forms are available under the Resources>Frequently Used Forms tab here on the Malaysian Bar website, in the section entitled "Compensation Fund".

Should you have any enquiries, please contact the Bar Council Compensation Fund Department by telephone at 03-2050 2182, or by email at compensation@malaysianbar.org.my.

Thank you.

Karen Cheah Yee Lynn Secretary Malaysian Bar



BAR COUNCIL

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS' COMPENSATION FUND RULES 1978

Any person who has sustained any loss in consequence of the dishonesty of the following advocates and solicitors who were struck off the Roll of Advocates and Solicitors in **2015**, may make an application to the Bar Council for a grant out of the Compensation Fund in accordance with Forms A and B set out in the Schedule to the above-mentioned Rules, which may be obtained from the Bar Council Secretariat or downloaded from www.malaysianbar.org.my/forms.html.

An application for a grant out of the Compensation Fund must be submitted within TWENTY-ONE (21) DAYS from the date of this advertisement, addressed to the SECRETARY, BAR COUNCIL, NO. 15, LEBOH PASAR BESAR, 50050 KUALA LUMPUR.

1. Ahmad Rizal Effande Bin Zainol

Formerly practising at: Messrs A. R. Effande & Partners, Selangor.

2. Aida Zulaiza Binti Yem Ahmad

Formerly practising at: Messrs Aida Zulaiza & Co., Selangor

3. K. Anandaraj a/l Krishnasamy

Formerly practising at: Messrs Mohamad Jefri, Anandaraj Paul & Assoc., Negeri Sembilan.

4. Anuar Bin Che Ahmad

Formerly practising at: Messrs Anuar Nita & Assoc., Kedah.

5. Asmadi Faizal Bin Ibrahim

Formerly practising at: Messrs Asmadi & Associates, Kuala Lumpur.

6. Fakrul Nizam Bin Isahak

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Razak & Fakrul, Johor.

7. Gopalakrishnan @ Muniandy s/o Supramaniam

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Gopalakrishnan & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

8. Herlina Khamisiah Sauli

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Loh & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

9. Hidayat Bin Mohd Nor

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Hidayat Nor & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

10. Jagmohan Singh a/l Bhupindar Singh

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Jagmohan Singh & Associates, Kuala Lumpur.

11. Loh Chin Hau

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Loh & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

12. Mohd Nawi B Ab. Hamid

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Mohd Nawi & Co., Selangor.

13. Muhammad Lufti @ Bakhtiar Bin Abbas

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Chambers of Muhammad Abbas, Selangor.

14. Nazariah Bt Abbas

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Nazariah Abbas & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

15. Noraini Binti Mohamed Jalil

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Noraini Rosnita & Co., Selangor.

16. Robin Low Kok Ming

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Robin Low & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

17. Rosenita Binti Ahmad Osman

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Anuar Nita & Assoc., Kedah.

18. Rosnita Binti Yahaya

Formerly practising at:

Messrs Noraini Rosnita & Co., Selangor.

19. Saidatul Karimah Binti Nasron

Formerly practising at: Messrs Saida Karima & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

20. Salma @ Salmah Bt K. Ghani Adiyodi

Formerly practising at: Messrs Salma & Co., Selangor.

21. Vasandi a/p Kandasamy

Formerly practising at: Messrs K. Vasandi & Co., Kuala Lumpur.

22. Zainudin Bin Maksom

Formerly practising at: Messrs Zainudin Bin Maksom, Selangor.

The decision of the Bar Council with regard to the payment of any grant out of the Compensation Fund is final, and no appeal against the said decision will be entertained.

For more information, please contact the Bar Council Compensation Fund Department by telephone at 03-2050 2182, or by email at compensation@malaysianbar.org.my.

Karen Cheah Yee Lynn Secretary Bar Council